
AP 103D-0208-3A 

| 265,267, 268A 

262,263,264 

(Shown out of position) 261 

250,251,252 

3672F 

Fig.1 Starter Motor 

48-2-1 ; 

Page 1/2 Mar. 81 (Amdt. 7) 



AP 103D-0208-3A 

30A 

3674/c 

Fig.2 Atomizer —- Mod. $291 

48~2~1 
Page 3/4 AL6, Sep. 77 



AP 103D-0208-3A 

Fig.3 Atomizer — Mod S488 

ALO, Sep. 77 
48-2-1 
Page 5/6



AP 103D-0208-3A 

-160 

158 

184 

175 

183 

152 ° 
- R
O
E
 We ie] 

o = 

26r/c 

Fig.4 Atomizer - Mod. S660 

AL6, Sep. 77 48-2-1 
Page 7/8



AP 103D-0208-3A 

3673/C 

U
S
 Fig.5 Atomizer — front entry type 

i
s
 

™
 Qy 

oO 
3. n

 

2 

io) 
mt 
™~ 

T
°
 

N
 

Oo 
a
)
 

oO 
& 

i 
w
o
m



AP 103D-0208-3 

8 269 

CSS = <P> Sz \ = {<S LJ 
-— 

aS = 7\R COE 

if eS @ | 542 

eS ~ _ >. 

390 392,393 

439,441 
5394/B 

Fig.6 Gearbox assembly 
48-2-1 

Oct. 82 (Amdt. 9) 
Page 11/12 

—
 



AP 103D-0208~3A 

48-2-1 
Page 13/14 

Fig.7 Mounting flange 

3677/¢ 

AL6, Sep. 77 

o
o
 



341 

AP 103D-0208-3 

344 

376,376A 

S
e
 3680/c 

Fig.8 Speed control switch 

9) 82 (Amdt. Oct. 
Page 15/16 
48-2-1



AP 103D-0208-3A 

380 

Fig.9 Layshaft bearing housing 

AL6, Sep. 77 Page 17/18 
48-2—1



AP 103D~0208=3A 

400 

433 

436,437 

407 

416 3679/C 

Fig.10 Rear bearing housing 

48-254 | 
Page 19/20 AL6, Sep. 77 

P
a
t
 

a
t
 

a 



AP 103D-0208-3A 

. 48-2—1 
~ Page 21/22 

Fig.11 Turbine unit 

449 450 

445 

442 

ES 
446 

AL6, Sep. 77 



oa
 

AP 103D-0208-3A 

Fig,/ Usage Units 
‘ Part No. wa . ..Nomenclature 

Index . 123456 Code /Assy. 

le 1+ CkK12175 Starter ‘Motor Assy LISA 10 A RF 

le 24+ 7501-00622 ‘Starter Motor Assy .LTSA 70 B RF 

l= 3+ CKe0142 Starter Motor Assy LISA 140 C RF 

le + CK12176 Starter Motor Assy LISA. 150 D RF 

l= 5+ CK13462 -Cover Assy 1 

ATTACHING PARTS _ 
l= 6+ K13472 eosee Nut 8 

l- 7+ K19345 » Gasket 1 

le 8+ CK20457 .Atomizer Assy (Mod $291) A 1 
(Pre Mod 2278) 

1- 8A+ 750-1-01366-000 «Atomizer Assy (Mod 2278) A 1 

. (Pre Mod 2347) 

le 8B 750=1-01423-000 .Atomizer Assy (Mod 2347) A 1 

2- 9+ K11748 ..Cover, dust. Transit A 1 

ATTACHING. PARTS 
2- 10+ K11753 wees Nut, 5/16 UNF,. Transit A 6 

or 

Qu 11+ A103GP seeseellut, 5/16 UNF, Transit (KO195)-. A 6 
(991 +4.-00035=006) — . 

Qe 12+ K11754 woeeesPiece,. distance, Transit A 6 

Qe 13  K11731 .eeeeeWasher, tab 5/16 UNF A 6 
Qe 1h+ K12511 eeesBOlt, 5/16 UNF (Pre Mod 2278) A 6 

or 

Qe THA 750"2-01291-000 ......Bolt, 5/16 UNF (Mod 2278) A 6 

2Q— 15+ K12507 ..Cover, dust, Transit A 1 
ATTACHING PARTS 

2-16 k12292 eevee Nut, 1/4 UNF - A 2 

2-17 K11808 seeeeeWasher, tab 1/4 UNF A 4 
or 

2- 18+ SPOE oeeeee Washer, tab 1/4 UNF (K0195) A 4 
(991-4-00002-013) 

2-19 k12508 weeeeeBOlt, 1/4 UNF A 2 

2= 20+ 7501-00746 .»Ring, sealing A 2 

(Mod Su64 Pre Mod 2018) 
D- 21  T54-4-26865~019 ..Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) A 2. 

@- 22 K12551 » Sleeve, fuel pipe A: 1 

Q— 23+ 7504-00746 ..-Ring, sealing A 2 

(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) ; 

Q- 2 T5h-lb-26865-019 ..Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) A 2 

Q— 25+ K12506 ...Cover, dust, Transit A 1 
ATTACHING PARTS. . 

2- 26 K11753 eoeee Nut, 5/16 UNF A 2 
or 

Qe 27+ A103GP seeeeeltut, 5/16 UNF (KO195) A 2 
( 991+.-00035~-006 } 

2- 28 11809 weeeseWasher, tab 5/16 UNF A 2 
2- 29 K11731 weeeeeWasher, tab 5/16 UNF A 2 

.+ltem- not. illustrated 

48-2-1 

AL6, Sep. 77 Page 23 



Usage Units 
Fig./ Part No. Nomenclature 

o
m
,
 

Page 24 

Index 123456 Code /Assy. 

2- 30+ K12509 * ......Bolt, 5/16 UNF (Pre Mod 2278) A 2 
2~ 230A 750=2-01291-000 ......Bolt, 5/16 UNF (Mod 2278) A 2 

Bm 31+ 750-4-00747 * ,.Ring, sealing A 2 
(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 

Q— 32 75444-26865-656 ..Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) A 2 
2 35 K12350 «Sleeve, air pipe A 1 
= 34+ 750=4-00748 .-Ring, sealing A 3 

(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 
2— 35 754 al -26865-657 ..Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) A 3 
2- 36 K15646 «Shim, 0.003 in A AR 
Q= 37+ K156K7 »-Shim, 0.005 in A AR 
Q— 38+ CK20k5h ..Valve Assy, air (Mod $291) A RF 

(Pre Mod 2347) 
2— 28A+ 750-1-01410-000 ..Valve Assy, air (Mod 2347) A RF 
2= 59 k11713 «eeWasher, spring retaining A 1 
@- 40 k11712 ee-Plate, retaining A 1 
2-41 K11717 ...Spring, air valve A 1 
Q- 42+ 750=1-00090 .» Guide & Plunger Assy (Mod S291) A 1 

(Pre Mod 2347) 
Q— LOA+ 750~1+01411-000 ...Guide & Plunger Assy (Mod 2347) A 1 
2-43 Keok5e «eeeGuide (Mod $291) A RF 
Q= 4h Ke2OW55 e+s»Plunger (Mod $291) A RF 
2-45 K11736 - Gasket, atomizer A 1 
2-46 K12456 . Housing, atomizer A 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 
2-47 K12197 eeeeee Screw, OBA A 3 

or 

Qe 48+ A53BC20 eeeeee Screw, 2BA (KO195) A 3 
. (991-4-00062-073) 

Qe hQ 5a 26865-148  ..Ring, sealing (Mod s882) A 2 
2=- 50 k19212 --Sleeve, fuel valve A 1 

Q— 51+  750=4-00749 . Ring, sealing A 1 
(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 

Qe 52 7504-00988 .»Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) A 1 
2-545 K18866 eRing, sealing A 1 
2=- 54 K20836 .Nut, fuel valve retaining A 1 
2- 55 K20837 . Seal, face A 1 
2= 56+ CK19214 »eValve, Assy, fuel A 1 
@= 57 K11713 .Washer, spring retaining A 1 
2=- 58 K11712 «Plate, retaining A 1 
2-59 K11714 .eeSpring, fuel valve A 1 
2= 60 KkK19215 .. Guide A 1 
2- 61 kK18683 ..Plunger A 1 
@- 62 K11738 --Sleeve, fuel distribution A 1 
2—- 63 11732 . Gasket A 1 
2—- 64 K11726 »+Chamber, swirl A 1 
2=- 65 K11727 «Pin, locating A 1 

+Item not illustrated 

48-21 



AP 103D-0208-3A 

Usage Units. Fig.) Part No. es : Index =P i23ace oe Nomenclature | ~~ Code [assy 

Qe 66 K11723 . Body,” atomizer ae A 1 
le 67+ 730~1~02593 _ _ * Atomizer Assy. (Mod: 8188) B 1 

. (Pre Mod.2278). a 
L- 67A+ 750-1-01367-000 Atomizer Assy (Moa 2278) B 1 

(Pre Mod 2317): . 
l= 67B+ 750=1-01412-000 .Atomizer Assy (Moa 2347) ‘B 1. 
3— 68+ K1L1748 «Cover, dust, Transit -B. 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 
Be 69+ K11753  geeee Nut, 5/16 UNF, Transit -B 6 - 

or 

3e 70+ ALO3GP oeeeeellut, 5/16 UNF, Transit (KO195) B 6 
. (991 =1-00035-006) 

3e 71l+ K11754 eoeseePiece, distance, Transit ‘B 6. 
3=@ 72 K11731 weees Washer, tab 5/16 UNF B 6 
3-73 12511 eeees Bolt, 5/16 UNF -B 6 
3— Tht K20809 ..Cover, dust, Transit BS 1 

ATTACHING. PARTS: a 
Je 75 Killhbh ooeeee Nut 1/4 UNF i B 2 
3-76 K20068 «seeesWasher, grover, 1/4 UNF . &B 2 
3—- 77 SPLIE eeees- Washer, 1/4. UNF (KO195) B- 2. 

, (991-4. -00045 =00h ) a 
3~ 78 K20721 eeeee Bolt, 1/4 UNF B 2 
3- 79 Kk20810 --Seal, fuel inlet JT9Q967=1 (U2164) ‘B 1 
3— 80+ K12506 .-Cover, dust, Transit | B 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 
81 K11753 eoeee Nut, 5/16 UNF © B 2 
62+ A1L03GP eevee Nut, 5/16 UNF (KO195) B 2 

. . (991-4-00035~006) 
83 XK11809 +seeeWasher, tab 5/16 UNF B. 2. 
84 K11731 — veoes Washer, tab 5/16 UNF B 2 
85  K12509 weeeeeBolt, 5/16 UNF B 2 
86+ 750-4-00747 * ,.Ring, sealing — B 2 

. (Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 
87 754=-26865-656 ..Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) B 2 
88  K12350 .»Sleeve, air pipe B 1 
89+ 7504-00748 * ++Ring, sealing B 3. 

(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 
90-7544 -26865-657 ..Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) B 3 
91 k15646 +eShim, 0.003 in B AR 
92+ K15647 «Shim, 0.005 in B AR 
93+ CK20454 ..Valve Assy, air (Mod $291) B 1 

(Pre Mod 2347) 
Q3A+ 750-1-01410-000 ..Valve Assy, air (Mod 2347) B 1 
94 11713 -..Washer, spring retaining B 1 
95 kKi11712 ..sPlate retaining B 1 
96 K11717 ...Spring, air valve B 1 

'+ Item: not illustrated 

48-2-1 
ALO, Sep. 77 a Page 25 



(991 =-00035-006) 

Fig./ Part No. Nomenclature Usage Units — 
Index - 123456 Code /Assy. 

J= GT+ 7501-00090 «eGuide & Plunger Assy B 1 

, (Pre Mod 2347) 
O7A+ 750-1-01411=000 ...Guide & Plunger Assy (Mod 2317) B 1 

98 Keokh5e oe. Guide B RF 

99 K20k453 eee Plunger B RF 

100 K11736 . Gasket, atomizer B 1 

101+ 750-2+00376 * . Housing, atomizer (Mod $393) B 1 
(Pre Mod 2279) 

101A 750=2-01363-000 ..Housing, atomizer (Mod 2279) B 1 
ATTACHING PARTS 

102 K12197 eoeeee Screw, OBA B 3 
' or 

103+ A33C20 eeeee Screw, 2BA (KO195) . B 3 
(991 -4.~-00062~073) . 

104 =" 75 Yel 268654148  ..Ring, sealing (Mod $882) B 2 

105 750=2-02085 .-Collet, split (Mod s88) B 1PR 
106 750=#2-02073 -.Cone, locking (Mod s488) B 1 

107 = 750=4-02082 --Spring (Mod S488) B 1 
108 750-2-02163 .Shim, 0.010 in (Mod $488) B AR 
109+ 750-2-02164 --Shim, 0.032 in (Mod $488) B AR 

110+ 750-2-02165 -.Shim, 0.125 in (Mod $488) B AR 
111+ 750<2-02166 - Shim, 0.001 in (Mod s488) B AR 
112 750 =4.-02159 -.Circlip (Mod $488) B 1 

. Type 1400—1/4 in (KO745) 
113) 750#2=02155 «Shim, 0.001 in (Mod $488) B AR 
Lib+ 750-2-02156 «Shim, 0.003 in (Mod s488) B AR 
115+ '750-2-02157 .-Shim, 0.005 in (Mod S488) B AR 
116+ 750-2-02210 --Shim, 0.020/0.022 in (Mod S488) B AR 
1170s: 750=£2-02211 «Valve, anti dribble (Mod s488) B 1 

118 750=#2-02167 . Guide, valve (Mod s88) B 1 
119 =: 999=4-00465-064 ..Pin, *Sel lock’ 0.094 in x 0. 515 in B 1 

; (Mod $488) 
120 = 750=2-02158 ..Sleeve, fuel (Mod sh88) B 1 
121 750=#2-02078 «Shim, 0.001 in (Mod S488) B AR 

122+ '750-2-02079 .eeShim, 0.002 in (Mod S488) B AR 
3a123+ 750=-2-02080 --Shim, 0.005 in (Mod $488) B AR 
Fal2h+ 750-2-02395 »eShim, 0.010 in (Mod $488) B AR 
3-125 750-2-02089 .-Shim (machining) (Mod $88) B 1 
30126 K11723 --Body, atomizer B 1 
1-127+ 750=1-0239L Atomizer Assy (Mod S660) Cc 1 

(Pre Mod 2347) 
*  1-127A+ 750=1-01413-000 Atomizer Assy (Mod 2317) Cc 1 
Ye 284+ =K11748 «Cover, dust, Transit Cc 1 

. ATTACHING PARTS 
4129+ K11753 eoeeeeNut, 5/16 UNF, Transit Cc 6 

or 

4n130+ ALO3GP eseeeeNut, 5/16 UNF, Transit (KO195) Cc 6 

'- 48-2=1 
oe ’ Page 26 

+Item. not illustrated 



AP 103D-0208-3A 

Usage Units. 
» Fig/ - Part No. me -.. Nomenclature 
Index 123456 Code Assy, _ 

yelZ1l+ KLL754 seeeeePlece, distence,. ‘Trensit Cc 6 

4a132  KIL731 ++eeeWasher, tab 5/16 UNF Cc “6 
e133 = K12511 seeeesBOlt, 5/16 UNF C 6 
el3h+ K20809 - 9eCover, dust, Transit Cc 1 

ATTACHING. PARTS ~ 
Wel35 KILbhh eeeeNut, 1/4 UNF C 2 
4n136 K20068 o+e...Washer, grover 1/h UNF Cc 2 
4-137 SPIE eeeeeeWasher, 1/4 UNF (KO195) C 2 

(991-4 =00045 =001 ) . 
4-138 K20721 eeeeesBOlt, 1/4 UNF Cc 2 
4139  K20810 ».Seal, fuel inlet C 1 

JT9967=1 (U2164) 
helkO+ K12506 -Cover, dust, Transit Cc 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 
helhl  K11381 eoeee Nut, 5/16 UNF Cc 2 

or 

helh2+ A103GT eoeee Mut, 5/16 UNF (KOI95) Cc 2. 
. (991-1~-00036-006) 

4elh3  K20069 seeeesWasher, grover, 5/16 UNF Cc 2 
helt  SP11G eeees Washer, 5/16 UNF (KO195) C 2 

| (991-4-00045-005) . 
yelh5 K20722 eeeeeeBolt, 5/16 UNF Cc 2 
helh6 kK20811 .-Seal, air inlet Cc 1 

. JT9967=2 (U2164.) : 
helh7+ CK20682 .eValve Assy, air (Pre Mod 2347) Cc 1 

eth TAt 750=1=01135 -eValve Assy, air (Mod 2347) Cc 1 

heih8  K11713 -..Washer, spring retaining __ C 1 

helh9 11712 -ePlate, retaining Cc ol 

4el5O K11717 ---Spring, air valve C 1 

4al51+ 750-1-00091 .»-Guide & Plunger Assy ne; 1 
. (Pre Mod 2347) - 

Wel51A+ 750-1-01137 »- Guide & Plunger Assy (Moa 2347) C 1 
hw152 K20689 oe. Guide Cc RF 
hel53 Ke20K535 eee es Plunger C RF: 

yei5h  K20812 Seal, air valve guide ¢ 1 
JT9967=3 (U2164) 

el55 = 750 -2-00221 .»Shim, 0.003 in : Cc AR 
Yel 56+ 7502-00222 »Shim, 0.005 in Cc “AR. 
el5S7+ 750-2-00223 .»Shim, 0.010 in Cc AR 
4u158  K11736 .-Gasket, atomizer Cc 1 
4el59+ K20651 .-Housing, atomizer (Pre Mod 2279) Cc 1 
4el59A 750=2-01363=000 ..Housing, atomizer (Mod 2279) Cc 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 
h.=160 K12197 eevese Screw, BA C 3 

el61+ Ad53C20 veees Screw, 2BA (KO195) Cc b) 
(991=4-00062=73) 

yel62 5 ae26865-148 ..Ring, sealing (Mod s882) Cc 2. 

-+ltem not_ illustrated 

48=2~1 © 

ALO, Sep. 77 Page 27 



Fig./ Part No. Nomenclature Usage Units 
Index 123456 Code /Assy. 

4el63. 75022-02085 «Collet, split (Mod S660) Cc 
yel6h  750=2-02073 ..Cone, locking (Mod S660). C 

4el65 75024-02082 ..Spring (Mod s660) Cc 

4el66 750=2=02163 . Shim, 0.010 in (Mod s660) Cc 
yel67+ 750-2-02164 .sShim, 0.032 in (Mod s660) Cc 
yel68t+ 750-2-02165 »-Shim, 0.125 in (Mod S660) Cc 

ml69+ 7502-02166 .-Shim, 0.001 in (Mod S660) Cc 
yel7O = 750= 02159 .eCirclip (Mod S660) Cc 

Type L400=1/4 in (KOT45) 
hel7L  750-2-02155 .eShim, 0.001 in (Mod S660) Cc 

yal 72+ 750-2-02156 «Shim, 0.003 in (Mod S660) Cc 
Ym l73+ 7502-02157 ».Shim, 0.005 in (Mod S660) Cc 
elTl+ '750=2-02210 «Shim, 0,020/0.022 in (Mod S660) Cc 

Hel75 75082-02211 ..Valve, anti-dribble (Mod S660) Cc 

4yel76 750-2-02167 .Guide, valve (Mod s660) Cc 
hel77  999—l-00465=-064 ..Pin, 'Sel-lock' 0.094 in x 0.375 in C 

(Mod S660) 
4yel78  750+-2-02158 «sSleeve, fuel (Mod S660) 
lml79 = '750=2=02078 .-Shim, 0.001 in (Mod S660) 
el80+ 750=2-02079 .-Shim, 0.002 in (Mod S660) 
el81+ '750=2=02080 » Shim, 0.005 in (Mod S660) 
YyelB2+ '750—2-02395 .Shim, 0.010 in (Mod S660) 
4el83 750=2-02089 .eShim, (machining)(Mod S660) 
4o184  K11723 - Body, atomizer 
1-185+ CK20455 Atomizer Assy front entry type 

(Mod $291) (Pre Mod 2347) 
1Le185A+ 750—1-01414-000 .Atomizer Assy front entry type 

(Mod 2347) 
5e186+ K11748 ..Cover, dust, Transit 

. ATTACHING PARTS 
5al87+ K11753 eoesee Nut, 5/16 UNF, Transit 

or 

5 8188+ A1L03GP eoeeesNut, 5/16 UNF, Transit (KO195) 
(9914-00035 ~=006) 

5=189+ K11754  geeeeePiece, distance, Transit 

5@190 K117351 seseesWasher, tab 5/16 UNF 
58191 11730 eoees Bolt, 5/16 UNF 
5-192 12511 eeeeeeBOlt, 5/16 UNF 
5al93+ K11734 ~eCover, dust, Transit 
50194 KLLTHL - 4ePlate, lock 
5=195 K11739 »-Sieeve, air valve 
5-196 11740 .»Plate, backing 

5-197+ 750=4-00728 * ..Ring, sealing 
(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 

52198 5p 26865-4657 «Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) Do 
p
e
p
p
p
e
w
a
n
 

a
a
n
»
 

» 
pe

eB
ER

BY
 

ee
e 

BR
EE

 
HB

BB
BE

RS
 

bob
 

U
o
d
b
b
b
v
b
o
d
s
d
 

be
 

Vs
 

Bb
 

Be
 

P
A
M
A
N
M
A
A
D
 

+Iltem not illustrated 

48-2-1 
Page 28 



AP 103D-0208=3A 

Fig./ Usage Units 
Index Part No. 123456 Nomenclature Code / Assy 

“5el99+ CK20K5h .-Valve Assy, air (Mod S291) D RF 
| (Pre Mod 2347) . 

5-199A+ 750=1+01410-000 ..Valve Assy, air (Mod 2347) D RF 

5=200 K1i1713 ...Washer, spring retaining D 1 

5e201 K11712 «sePlate, retaining D 1 

5-202 KILTLT «Spring, air valve D -_ 

5203+ 750-1-00090 «Guide & Plunger Assy D 1 

_ (Mod S291) (Pre Mod 2347) 

5_203A+ 750-1-01411-000 ...Guide & Plunger Assy (Mod 2347) D 1 

5m204  K20h52 o..Guide (Mod S291) D RF 

5_205 KEOLS3 .««ePlunger (Mod S291) D RF 
5e206+ K117355 .-Cover, dust, Transit D 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 

58207 K11728 soees Screw 1/4 UNF D 2 

5~208 11808 weeeeeWasher, tab 1/4 UNF D -2 
or 

5209+ SPLEE weeseeWasher, tab 1/4 UNF (KO195). D 2 
(991<l4.-00002~013) 

58210 K11736 .-Gasket, atomizer D 1 

5e211 8 K11L7eL ~Housing, atomizer D 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 

5e212 K12197 eseesepcrew, CBA D 3 

or 
5e213+ AZ35C20 eseee-Screw, 2BA (KO195) D 3 

(991-4-00062=073) 

5e21ht+ 7504-00740 * ,.Ring, sealing D 1 

(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 

5215 75am 26865~144 ..Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) D 1 

5e216 K19469 .»Sleeve, fuel valve (Mod S285) D 1 

5-217 K117353 .-Ring, sealing D . 1 

5-218  K18866 ..Ring, sealing D 1 

5e219 K20836 .-Nut, fuel valve retaining D 1 

5-220 K20837 ..Seal, face D 1 

5e221+ CK1I92L4 .eValve Assy, fuel D 1 

5e222 8609KLLT13 ..-Washer, spring retaining D 1 

50225 K11712 »-Plate, retaining D 1 

5.22) Ki1L714 .»-Spring, fuel valve D 1 

5 e225 K19215 .« Guide D ae 

56226 K18683 .+ePlunger D 1 

5_227 8 K11738 «Sleeve, fuel distribution D 1 

5-228 8 86K11752 . Gasket D 1 

50229 K11764 .-Chamber, swirl D a 

5a230 609K 1727 o-Pin, locating D 1 

52231 8=©69K11723 . Body, atomizer D 1 

1=232+ CK12598 * ,Plug, igniter HE/HF (Pre Mod S880) A.B. 2 
DB 

1-233+ 750-4-00568 * ,Plug, igniter HE/HF (Pre Mod S881) C 2 

+item- not illustrated . 

48~2-1 
ALO, Sep. 77 Page 29 . 



AP 103D-0208-3A 

Usage Units Fig./ 
Index Part No. 123as6 Nomenclature Code _ / Assy 

1-234+ 750-4-00915 -Plug, igniter HE/HF AWB. 2 
(Mod S880 Pre Mod 2212) D 

1-2354A 750-8-01158 -Plug, igniter HE/HF (Mod 2212) A.B. 2 
SPT11L9 (K1872) (Mod 2342) D 

1-235+ 750=4-00916 -Plug, igniter HE/HF (Mod S661) Cc 20 
(Pre Mod 2213) . 

1-236+ 750-8=01159 «Plug, igniter HE/HF (Mod 2213) Cc 2 
ATTACHING PARTS. 

1-237 K116h2 eens . «Bolt, 2BA A.B. 6 

. D 
1-238 10986 oooee Washer, tab 2BA A.B. 6 

D 
1-239 K1LAS5e Gasket, igniter (Mod S227) - AB. 2 

D 
1-240 K@01lk5 Gasket, igniter ¢ 2 
1-241 Ki572h «Holder, safety dise (Mod $238) 2 

ATTACHING PARTS 
12.2 K11640 eeeos -Bolt, OBA , 2 

1-243 K11900 eeeeeeWasher, tab BA 2 
1-244 K11638 eecees Washer, locking 2 
1-245+ CKL4691 -Disc Assy, safety (Mod s19h) 2 
1-246 Kish) .-Nut, 1/4 UNF 1 
1-247 Ki1629 «»Plate, clamp 2 
1-248 K14690 «Disc, safety (Mod S19h) 1 
1-249 K12762 »-Stem, safety disc 1 
12250 K15635 -Chamber, combustion (Mod $225) A.B. 1 
1-251  K200K2 -Chamber, combustion (Mod $225) Cc 1 
1-252 K1563) Chamber, combustion D 1 

| ATTACHING PARTS 
1-253 K15159 eoeee Bolt, 5/16 BSW 3 
1-254  K11807 «seeeeWasher, tab 5/16 BSW 3 
1-255 K1L2761 eeeee Nut, 5/16 BSW 4 
1-256 K15160 seeeeeNut, 5/16 BSW 7 
1-257 K11806 sees. Washer, tab 5/16 BSW 2 
1-258. K11807 seeeeeWasher, tab 5/16 BSW 9 
1-259 K11656 eseeeeBOlt, 5/16 BSW 11 
1-260 K11647 Ring, pressure 'Willa! 1 
1-261 K11658 Pin, torque reaction 7 1 
1-262 K13139 Plate, nozzle A 1 
1-263 K200K3 »Plate, nozzle (Mod $301) B.C. 1 
1-264 750=-2-00027 . «Plate, nozzle (Mod S317) D 1 
1-265 CkKi3402 Gearbox Assy A RF 
1266+ CK18816 «Gearbox Assy (Mod S276) B RF 

(Pre Mod 226)) 
1-266A+ CK20841 -Gearbox Assy (Pre Mod 226) Cc RF 

48~-2=1 

Page 30 

+Item- not illustrated 

Mar. 81 (Amdt. 7) 

~ 

s
o
o
™
 



AP 103D-0208-3A 

Fig. / Usage Units 

Index Part No. 123456 Nomenclature Code [Assy 

1-267 7501-01202 .Gearbox Assy (Mod 2261) B.C. RF 

1-268+ CK14335 »Gearbox Assy (Mod S190) D RF 
(Pre Mod 2261) 

1-268A 750-1-01201 -Gearbox Assy (Mod 226l) D RF 

6—=269 CK12917 . ..Flange Assy, mounting RF 
ATTACHING PARTS 

6270  K11226 eeeess Bolt, 1/4 UNF 6 
6=271 K11808 eses.eWasher, tab 1/l UNF 6 

. or 

6=272+ SPLOE «eee-eWasher, tab 1/4 UNF (KO195) 6 
(991-4. -00002-013) 

6=273 Ki11227 eeeeeelut, barrel 1/4 UNF 6 
7-274 K11015 .».Circlip, screw retaining 8 

7#275  K11013 ...Screw, 3/8 BSF 8 

7-276 K3326 ...Washer, grover 3/8 BSF 8 

7-277 11014 .».Washer, 3/8 BSF 8 
7-278+ CK12918 ...Flange Assy, mounting RF 

. ATTACHING PARTS 
7-279 11650 eeeesBolt, 1/4 UNF rn 
7-280 11808 seeeeeWasher, tab 1/4 UNF 4 

or 

7-281+ SPLEE .eeseeWasher, tab 1/4 UNF (KO195) 4 
(991-00002=013) . 

7-282  K10983 oe-ePlug, oil filler 1 

7-283 K11812 eee-eWasher, tab 1 

7-28u+ 750"l4-00720 ...eRing, sealing 1 
(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 

7-285 75a 268654014 ....Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 

7~286+ K10978 ..+ePlate, name 1 
ATTACHING PARTS 

Ta28B7+ K10979 eeoeeePlunger 2 

7-288+ K10981 oeeee Spring 2 

7-289 K10980 eePlate, modification 1 
ATTACHING PARTS 

7-290 K10979 oeeeeePlunger 2 
7-291 kK10981 eooee Spring 2 

7-292 8 =6CK 12754 ....Flange & Insert Assy 1 

7=293+ K12499 weoeetnsert 1/4 UNF x 0.475 in.lg. 3 

7-29u+ K12752 woes. Flange RF 

7-295 K10968 «.-Circlip, seal retaining 1 

or 

7-296+ AGS2030-50 ...Circlip, seal retaining (U1653) 1 
(991-4 -00443-124 ) 

7-297 K1LO9TO Cover, seal 1 

7-298  K1O9T71 ...Seal, oil 1 
Type ML (1 1/18) Ref BS25789 
(KO640) 

+\Item not illustrated 

48-2-1 
AL6, Sep. 77 Page 30A/B 



AP 103D-0208-3 

Fig. / 
Usage Units 

Index Part No. 123486 Nomenclature Code /Assy 

7-299 K10967 --eHousing, bearing 1 

7-300+ K12401 * ...Bearing, ball (Pre Mod 2169) 1 

7-300A 750-4-01116 .-eBearing, ball (Mod 2169) 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 

7-301 K10972 eoeee Nut 1 

7-302 K10966 oee+eeWasher, cup 1 

7-303 K10965 ..-Ring, front bearing retaining 1 

7-304 K11651 -- Nut, front bearing retaining 4 
7-305+ 750-4-00720 * ...Ring, sealing 4 

(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 

7-306 754-4-26865-014 .--Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) 4 

7-307 10969 .--Shaft, output 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 

7-308 Kii444 eoeee Nut, 1/4 UNF 4 

7-309 K11808 eeeeeeWasher, tab 1/4 UNF 4 

or 

7-310+ SP42E oeeeeeWasher, tab 1/4 UNF (K0195) 4 

(991-4-00002-013) 

7-311 k10964 ooesee Ring, retaining 2 

7-312 K10975 eeeeeeBolt 1/4 UNF 4 

7-313 750-2-02 381 ». Gear, annulus (Mod S670) 1 

6-314+ 750-4-00759 * ..Ring, sealing 1 

(Mod 8464 Pre Mod 2018) 

6-315 750-4-00989 .-Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 

6-316 K15064 «-Shim, 0.005 in (Mod 8196) AR 

6-317+ K15065 Shim, 0.010 in (Mod $196) AR 

6-318+ K15066 ~eShim, 0.020 in (Mod S196) AR 

6-319+ K15067 Shim, 0.040 in (Mod $196) AR 

6-320+ CK14318 .-Gear Unit Assy, layshaft A.R. RF 
C 

6-321+ 750-1-00895 . Gear Unit Assy, layshaft 3) RF 

(Mod S817) 

6-322 750-1-00210 -»-Switch Assy, speed control RF 

(Mod $314, Pre Mod 2628) 

6-322A 750-1-01898-000 ~e-Switch Assy, speed control RF 

(Mod 2628) 
ATTACHING PARTS 

6-323 K11444 eoeee Nut, 1/4 UNF 6 

6-324  K11808 esse Washer, tab 1/4 UNF 6 

or 

6-325+ SP42E eeeessWasher, tab 1/4 UNF (K0195) 6 
(991~4-00002-013) 

6-326+ 750-4-00757 *® .eeee-Ring, sealing 6 
(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 

6-327 754-4-26865-012 eseeeeRing, sealing (Mod 2018) 6 

6-328 K11232 seeeeeBolt, 1/4 UNF 4 

6-329 11233 eoeseeBolt, 1/4 UNF 2 

+item not illustrated 

48-2-1 

Oct. 82 (Amdt. 9) Page 31



AP 103D-0208-3 

Fig/ Part No. Nomenclature Usage Units 
Index 123456 Code /Assy 

8-330 K11158 -++-Clip, retaining 1 
8-331+ CK11149 ee-eePlug Assy, overspeed RF 
8-332+ 750-4-00756 * .....Ring, sealing 2 

(Mod 8464 Pre Mod 2018) 
8-333 754-4-26865-018 .....Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) 2 
8-334 269635 eeeeeCirclip, 'A' size 1 
8-335 269632 eseeeMoulding, front A2/0/0 1 
8-336 269633 * ....-Spacer, rubber A2/0/0 2 

(Pre Mod 2747(0) 
8-336A+ 2283246 oeeeeSpacer, rubber A2/0/0 1 

(Mod 2747(0) 
8-337 227323 * ....+-Pin, plug 7 amp 2 

(Pre Mod 2747(0) 
8-337A+ 508-2-11245 eeeeePin, plug 7 amp 2 

(Mod 2747(0) 
8-338 269634 --.eMoulding, rear A2/0/0 1 
8-339 K11150 oe eo-Plug 1 
8-340 K11157 ++e-ePin, locating 1 
8-341 K13397 -+.-Ring, clamping 1 
8-342 K11165 -+++Plunger, locking 1 
8-343 k1i1156 «++-Spring, locking 1 
8-344 K11164 «+e-Cap, front support 1 
8-345+ 750-4-00731 * ....Ring, sealing 1 

(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 
8-346 754-4-26865-645 ....Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 
8-347 750-2-00057 +++eeRetainer, spring outer 1 

(Mod S314) 
8-348 750-2-00056 -+e-Spring (Mod $314) 1 
8-349 750-2-00058 -++eRetainer, spring inner 1 

(Mod $314) 
8-350 K11168 -.+Backing, diaphragm 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 
8-351 K11444 eoeee Nut, 1/4 UNF 1 
8-352 R11154 ooeeseWasher, tab 1/4 UNF 1 
8-353 K12656 ++e+++Washer, clamping outer 1 
8-354 K11167 ..--Diaphragm, outer 1 
8-355 K11152 -+eeBush, insulating outer 1 
8-356 K12252 ++++Washer, clamping, inner front 1 
8-357 K20800 »«+-Disc, insulating (Mod $314) 1 
8-358 K11151 «o++Plate, contact bridge 1 
8-359+ CK20843 o«eePlate Assy, contact 1 

(Mod S314, Pre Mod 2628) 
8-359A+ 750-1-01897-000 ee+e-Plate Assy, contact 1 

(Mod 2628) 
8-360 K12266 eeeeeContact (Mod $314) 3 
8-361 K16415 ««e.e-Washer (Mod $314) 3 
8-362 CK12267 eeeeeCable Assy (Pre Mod 2628) 2 
8-362A 750-1-01896-000 seeeeCable Assy (Mod 2628) 2 
8-363+ K20783 eeeeePlate, contact 1 
8-364 K16414 oeee-Plate RF 

+ Item not illustrated 
48-2-1 
Page 32 Jul 88 (Amdt 11) 



—
—
.
 

AP 103D-0208-3 

Usage Units 
Fig./ No. Nomenclature 
Index Part No 123456 Code /Assy 

8-365  K16413 »»-eBush, insulating inner 1 

8-366 K11161 oes -Spacer 1 

8-367 K12655 »«. Washer, clamping inner rear 1 

8-368 kK11167 «Diaphragm, inner 1 

8-369 K11168 Backing, diaphragm inner 1 

8-370 K14072 «+.eShaft, operating (Mod S203) 1 

8-371+ 750-4-00731 . ..eeRing, sealing 1 
(Mod 8464 Pre Mod 2018) 

8-372 754-4-26865-645 .++eRing, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 

8-373+ CK11146 .++ePlate Assy, rear support 1 
8-374 K11148 eooeePin, Locating 1 

8-375 K11147 ooo+ePlate RF 

8-376 K13396 «+eeBody, switch (Pre Mod 2628) 1 

8-376A 750-2-01894—-000 «++e+Body, switch (Mod 2628) 1 

6-377. =CK11114 -+eHousing Bearing Assy, layshaft RF 

9-378 17735 ees Shaft, gear (Mod $261) 3 
ATTACHING PARTS 

9-379 K11119 gee ee Nut 3 
9-380 K11120 eoees Washer, cup 3 

9-381 K13208 «Gear, layshaft (Mod S210) 3 

9-382 K15207 eeseCirclip (Mod $206) 3 

9-383 K12646 -.--Shim, 0.015 in AR 

9-384+ K12647 e+»-Shim, 0.018 in AR 
9~385+ K12648 oe sShim, 0.021 in AR 
9-386+ K12649 ~eeeShim, 0.024 in AR 
9-387+ K12650 «oe eShim, 0.027 in AR 

9-388+ K12399 «..sBearing, ball (Pre Mod 2169) 3 

9-388A 750-4-01114 .».+Bearing, ball (Mod 2169) 3 

9-389 K11115 ..-eHousing, layshaft 1 

6-390 = K11234 --sDowel, flatted 1 
6-391 K11940 +. Dowel, plain 1 

6-392 CK14317 «--Housing Assy, rear bearing A.B. RF 

C 

6-393  750-1-00894 .--Housing Assy, rear bearing D RF 
(Mod 8817) 

10-394+ V5949 eeeeCover, dust, Transit 1 
or 

10-395+ 915-4-98130~-017 ee.-Cap, tapered, Transit 1 
or AQ330-17 (K6658) 

999-4-00032-017 
10-396 K11197 o++-Cap, socket 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 

10-397 = K11444 eeeee Nut, 1/4 UNF 2 
10-398 K11808 oeeeeeWasher, tab 1/4 UNF 2 

or 
10-399 SP42E eeeeeeWasher, tab 1/4 UNF (K0195) 2 

(991-4-00002-013) 

10-400 =K11198 eoeoeeBolt, 1/4 UNF 2 

+\ltem not illustrated 

48-2-1 

Oct. 82 (Amdt. 9) Page 33



AP 103D-0208-3 

Page 34 

Fig./ . enclature Usage Units Index Part No 123456 Nom Code /Assy 

10-401+ 750-4-00756 * ....Ring, sealing 1 
: (Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 

10-402 754-4-26865-018 o++eRing, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 10-403 269635 --e-Circlip "A" size 1 10-404 K12035 «ee+Plate AR 10-405+ K12036 «++ePlate AR 10-406+ K12037 ++».Plate AR 10-407 K12652 -++eSleeve, 'Helsyn' 3/4 in.l1g. 2 10-408 CK18856 *eeeInsert Assy, socket 2 10~409 22784895 | «++eMoulding, socket (Mod $281) 1 10-410 227010 o+e-Collar, insulating 1 10-411+ 750-4-00756 * ....Ring, sealing 1 
; (Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 

10-412 754-4~26865-018 ++-Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 10-413 K11204 --eeHousing, socket 1 10~414 K13828 ++e-Shell, plug body A.B. 1 
C 10-415 K14142 -++-Shell, plug body (Mod $190) D 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 
10-416 K11210 eeeeeeBolt, 2BA. 2 10-417 k10986 eoees-Washer, tab 2BA - 2 10-418 K11211 seeseeNut, 2BA 2 10-419 2783074 +e+eeInsert, plug 1 10-420 227323 eoeePin, plug 7-amp 2 10-421 K12652 ->+-Sleeve, 'Helsyn' 3/4 in.lg. 2 10-422+ K12643 ; -e+eGranules, silastic rubber 0.502 10-423 K12032 ++eeCable, unipren 9.20 in.lg. 2 10-424 K14149 «-.-Adaptor, plug A.B. 1 

Cc 10-425 K11206 -+--Adaptor, plug D 1 
ATTACHING PARTS 

+ 10-426 K11199 eseee+Bolt, 2BA 2 10-427 K10986 e+eee-Washer, tab 2BA 2 10-428 K11200 eoeeeeNut, 2BA 2 10~429+ 750-4-00756 * ....Ring, sealing 1 
(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 

10-430 754-4-26865~-018 +e++Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 10-431 K15209 e++eCirclip (Mod $206) 3 10-432+ K12400 * ....Bearing, roller (Pre Mod 2169) 3 10-432A 750-4-01115 ++++Bearing, roller (Mod 2169) 3 10-433 K11620 e-eeeShim, 0.002 in AR 10-4 34+ K11621 eeseShim, 0.005 in AR 10~-435+ K11622 ++eeShim, 0.010 in AR 10-436 K11195 ----Housing, rear bearing A.B. 1 
Cc 

10-437 K11195 -+--Housing, rear bearing D 1 
(Mod S817) ; 6-438 K15094 -+Ring, sealing 1 

+ item not illustrated 

48-2-1 

Oct. 82 (Amdt. 9) 

s
s
 

va 
‘, 



AP 103D-0208-3 

Fig/ Part No. Nomenclature 
Usage Units 

Index 123456 
Code /Assy 

6-439  CK19668 _.Turbine Unit Assy (Mod S260) A 1 

6-440+ CK19656 * ,.Turbine Unit Assy (Mod $260) BD 1 

(Pre Mod 2264) 

6-440A+ 750-1-00241 * ,.Turbine Unit Assy C 1 

(Pre Mod 2264) 

6-441 750-1-01200 _.Turbine Unit Assy (Mod 2264) BC 1 
D 

11-442 K10620 -.eCirclip 
1 

11-443 750-2-00040 ...Washer, backing (Mod $305) A 1 

11-443A+ K20244 * ...Washer, backing (Mod $305) BC 1 

(Pre Mod 2264) D 

p 11-444 750-2-00040 ...Washer, backing (Mod 2264) BC 1 
D 

11-445 K20243 ...Retainer, spring (Mod $305) 1 

11-446 K11744 ...Shim, 0.005 in. 
AR 

11-447+ K11745 ..eShim, 0.010 in. 
AR 

11-448+ K11746 ...Shim, 0.024 in. 
AR 

11-449 13394 ..-Spring, governor A 1 

11-449A+ K10617 * ...Spring, governor (Pre Mod 2264) BC 1 

D 

11-450 13394 ...Spring, governor (Mod 2264) BC 1 
D 

11-451  k20008 ...Retainer spring (Mod $305) 1 

11-452  750-1-00192 ..»Plunger Assy 
1 

11-453 K4094 ..Ball, 5/32 in. dia 
3 

11-454 K10616 -. Cage 
1 

11-455 11572 ..-Spigot, governor 
1 

ATTACHING PARTS 

11-456 K11569 sooeeeNut, LH. 
1 

11-457. -K11582 ..Dowel, rotor gear locating 3 

11-458  K11573 ..-Gear, rotor 
1 

11-459 750-1-00862 * ,..Rotor Assy (Mod $849) 1 

(Pre Mod 2479) 

11-4594 750-1-01841-000 ..-Rotor Assy (Mod 2479) 1 

or 

11-459B 750-1-01850-000 =. -Rotor Assy (Mod 2484) 1 

or 

11-459C 750-1-01856-000 ...Rotor Assy (Mod 2532) 
1 

11-460+ 750-2-00545 wee-Pin, blade 
37 

11-461+ K11750 ...eeBlade, rotor (Pre Mod 2479) 37 

11-461At+ 750-2-01840-000 ..eeBlade, rotor (Mod 2479) 37 

11-461 B+ 750-2-01849-000 ...eBlade, rotor (Mod 2484) 37 

11-461C+ 750-2-01855-000 ..eeBlade, rotor (Mod 2532) 37 

P 11-462 + 750-2-00861 * ....Rotor (Mod $849) RF 

+ Item not illustrated 
48-2-1 

Jul 88 (Amdt 11) 
Page 35 



AP 103D-0208-3A 

3 

Fig./ Part No. Nomenclature Usage Units 

Index 123456 Code /Assy 

11-463 CK18436 oeePlate Assy, guide (Mod S260) 1 
ATTACHING PARTS 

M-b6h = Ka esses Nut, 1/4 4 

11-465 11808 eeeeeesWasher, tab 1/4 UNF 4 
or 

L-h66+ SPLOE eeeee Washer, tab 1/4 UNF (KO195) h 
(991-4-00002-013) 

11-467+ K12680 eee Rivet 4 

W-468+ K12678 eee Bolt, 1/4 UNF if 

11-469+ K13860 woeePlate, guide (Mod S260) RF 

L<470+ 750-1-00036 Item deleted (Mod 2264) 

W471 = 7504-2-00038 .eeLabyrinth, rotating (Mod 8306) 1 
(Moa 2264.) 

11-472  750=2-00039 ..eLabyrinth, static (Mod 5306) 1 
(Mod 2264) 

11-473 10608 o» Gasket 1 

11-474  K12493 .e-Shim, 0.002 in AR 

11-475+ K12h94 .-Shim, 0.003 in AR 

Lisl76+ K12495 eeeShim, 0.004 in AR 

11-k77+ 12496 .».Shim, 0.005 in AR 

11-478+ 12497 »»-Shim, 0.010 in AR 

11=479+ K12498 oeShim, 0.015 in AR 

11-480 118430 ...Ring, piston (Mod S260) 2 

11481 K19630 ...Carrier, ring (Mod S260) 1 

Li#482 k10622 «eePellet, locking 1 

11-483 19633 «Screw, clamp (Mod S260) 1 

Tr—4Bh+ K19634 Item deleted (Mod 2264) 

11-485+ K12398 * ,,.Bearing, roller (Pre Mod 2169) 1 

WelB5A 75024-01113 ..sBearing, roller (Mod 2169) 1 

WH4B6 = 750=2-00250 ..eSleeve, bearing outer (Mod 8334) 1 

11-487  Keoks82 .«eSleeve, bearing, inner (Mod 5288) 1 

11-488+ 12397 * ,..Bearing, ball (Pre Mod 2169) 1 

D1-488A 750-4-01112 .. Bearing, ball (Mod 2169) 1 

1489 k18212 .» Housing, bearing (Mod S260) 1 

11-490 K11828 eeeSleeve, locating 1, 

11-491 11708 eeeCasing, exhaust 1 

or 

11 =4.92+ K15853 oe Casing, exhaust 1 

+ltem not. illustrated 

48-2-1 
. 

Page 36 Mar. 81 (Amdt. 7) 



This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm
Please see site for usage terms,

and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

